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Dear Essendon Families, 
 
Are Times Tables Your Super Power? 
 

Children make amazing progress in their maths 
throughout their time in primary school, but a 
huge block to fluency and the gateway to being 
a super mathmetician is knowing your times 
tables. Times tables support understanding of 
division, fractions and percentages. Practice all 
the times tables at home by rote, or using songs 
and playing games. It’s so important and it will 
mean your child will love maths more when 
they feel comfortable with number facts. Have 
a look at https://www.timestables.co.uk/ 
Grass Snake!

Pantherswood found a grass snake outside and 
spent the day building a habitat to observe it 
and then released it back to the countryside at 
the end of the day. 
 
 
 

 
 
Collective Worship 

 
This week in Collective Worship we reflected on 
making a fresh start after we have made a 
mistake or done something wrong. We listened 
to the bible story of Noah’s Ark and asked God 
to help us when we needed to make a new 
beginning. 
Mummification 

 
Harefield enjoyed a hands-on history lesson 
about mummification, thanks to an artefact 
loans box from Hertford Museum. 
Dates For Your Diary 
Thurs 5th Oct – Harvest Service at the church, 
2:15pm parents welcome. Foodbank collection. 
October – Black History Month 
Mon 9th October – School Photos 
Half Term – Mon 23rd  Oct to Fri 27th Oct 
Fri 10th Nov – Remembrance Assembly  2:30pm 
parents welcome in school 
13th to 17th Nov – Anti-bullying Week 

www.essendon.herts.sch.uk 
01707 261209 

admin@essendon.herts.sch.uk 
 

Friday 22nd  September 2023 
 

Our Value this Half Term: The Essendon Way 

https://www.timestables.co.uk/
mailto:admin@essendon.herts.sch.uk
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More Dates 
Fri 17th Nov – 
Children in Need – 
cake sale and non-
uniform £1. 
 

Tuesday 21st Nov – Parent Teacher Meetings all 
classes 
Wednesday 22nd Nov Parent Teacher Meetings – 
Homewood 
Thursday 23rd Nov – Parent Teacher Meetings  

What a beautiful rainbow over our school this 
week, it’s even a double rainbow if you look 
very closely.  
Have a lovely weekend, from Ms Canham 

 

 

Cut out and keep – times table chart – learn all your times tables! 
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Essendon C of E (VC) Primary School 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Autumn Term - 2023 

Friday 1st September – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 4th September  – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am doors open, doors close at 8:50am  

Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October – Half Term 

Wednesday 20th December – End of Term - 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term - 2024 

Thursday 4th January  – Occasional Day – School Closed 

Friday 5th January  – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 8th January  – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February  - Half Term 

Thursday 28th March  - End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 


